Features available with Licensing Model 2019

Licensing Model 2019 was introduced with License Statistics v6.0 to simplify the licensing rules. Licensing Model 2019 is not supported by

License Statistics versions older than v6.0.

Licensing Model 2019 is now the default for License Statistics v6.0 and newer, and Licensing Model 2013 is deprecated as of v6.0. However,
Licensing Model 2013 will continue to work with all License Statistics versions, including v5.x and v6.x, according to the rules described in the Lic

ense Transition section.

Beginning with License Statistics v6.2, some new features are available for use only with Licensing Model 2019, as described in the following table.

Feature

License Managers

EPLAN License Manager

ANSYS

EPLAN License Manager Bundles
Autodesk

Autodesk Reservations

Zoo License Manager

CodeMeter Network License Server
Custom Application management

Green Hills Software (GHS)

Altium Infrastructure Server (AIS/PLS)

User reports

Current Usage in Realtime - Sessions report

Usage History report

Denials report

Reservations report

Usage Calendar chart on Features - History - Sessions report
Session History chart on Features - History - Sessions report
Feature reports

Realtime - Reservations report

Administration

License Servers Usage report

License Servers Usage chart

Agents administration page
Application Events

Data anonymization

License Server Management
License Server service autodetection

User interface

Introduced in version #

6.3

6.3

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.11

6.12

6.13

6.15

6.16

6.16

6.2

6.3

6.2

6.5

6.9

6.10

6.5

6.5

6.15

6.6

6.8

6.10

6.13

6.17

6.18
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https://docs.x-formation.com/display/LICSTAT/Configuring+License+Server+Management
https://docs.x-formation.com/display/LICSTAT/License+Transition
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Custom branding

License Statistics Agent

License Statistics Agent

License Statistics Agent Manager
Agent Groups

License Harvesting: Graceful
License Harvesting: Force

License Statistics Agent backward compatibility
Server Mode

License Harvesting: Suspend
License Statistics Agent auto-update

License Harvesting: Dry Run

6.3

6.7

6.8

6.9

6.9

6.9

6.15

6.17

6.19

6.20

6.20


https://docs.x-formation.com/display/LICSTAT/Custom+branding
https://docs.x-formation.com/display/LICSTAT/License+Statistics+Agent
https://docs.x-formation.com/display/LICSTAT/Installing+and+configuring+License+Statistics+Agent
https://docs.x-formation.com/display/LICSTAT/Agent+groups
https://docs.x-formation.com/display/LICSTAT/License+Harvesting
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