Features available with Licensing Model 2019



Licensing Model 2019 was introduced with License Statistics v6.0 to simplify the licensing rules. Licensing Model 2019 is not supported by License Statistics versions older than v6.0.

Licensing Model 2019 is now the default for License Statistics v6.0 and newer, and Licensing Model 2013 is deprecated as of v6.0. However, Licensing Model 2013 will continue to work with all License Statistics versions, including v5.x and v6.x, according to the rules described in the License Transition section.

Beginning with License Statistics v6.2, some new features are available for use only with Licensing Model 2019, as described in the following table.

Feature	Introduced in version #
License Managers	'
EPLAN License Manager	6.3
ANSYS	6.3
EPLAN License Manager Bundles	6.6
Autodesk	6.7
Autodesk Reservations	6.8
Zoo License Manager	6.11
CodeMeter Network License Server	6.12
Custom Application management	6.13
Green Hills Software (GHS)	6.15
	6.16
Altium Infrastructure Server (AIS/PLS)	6.16
User reports	
Current Usage in Realtime - Sessions report	6.2
Usage History report	6.3
Denials report	6.2
Reservations report	6.5
Usage Calendar chart on Features - History - Sessions report	6.9
Session History chart on Features - History - Sessions report	6.10
Feature reports	
Realtime - Reservations report	6.5
Administration	
License Servers Usage report	6.5
	6.15
License Servers Usage chart	6.6
Agents administration page	6.8
Application Events	6.10
Data anonymization	6.13
License Server Management	6.17
License Server service autodetection	6.18
User interface	

6.3	
License Statistics Agent	
6.7	
6.8	
6.9	
6.9	
6.9	
6.15	
6.17	
6.19	
6.20	
6.20	